Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 7b 07/11/19
Transient Voltage Suppressors
500W DO-214AA
SACB Series
FEATURE
 500W Peak Pulse Power (10/1000μs), Repetitive Rate: 0.01%
 5.0V to 50V Stand-Off Voltage
 Excellent Clamping Capability, Low Leakage

Blocking
Voltage
Inverse
Blocking
Leakage
Current
@VWIB
Peak Inverse
Blocking
Voltage
VRWM (V) VBR Min(V) IR (µA) VC (V) IPP (A) Max CJ (pF) VWIB (V) IIB (mA)  VPIB (V)
SACB5.0 5.0 7.60 300 10.0 44 45 75 1 100
SACB6.0 6.0 7.90 300 11.2 41 45 75 1 100
SACB7.0 7.0 8.33 300 12.6 38 45 75 1 100
SACB8.0 8.0 8.89 100 13.4 36 45 75 1 100
SACB8.5 8.5 9.44 50 14.0 34 45 75 1 100
SACB10 10 11.1 5 16.3 29 45 75 1 100
SACB12 12 13.3 5 19.0 25 45 75 1 100
SACB15 15 16.7 5 23.6 20 45 75 1 100
SACB18 18 20.0 5 28.8 15 45 75 1 100
SACB22 22 24.4 5 35.4 14 45 75 1 100
SACB26 26 28.9 5 42.3 11.1 45 75 1 100
SACB30 30 33.3 5 48.6 10 45 75 1 100
SACB36 36 40.0 5 60.0 8.6 45 75 1 100
SACB45 45 50.0 5 77.0 6.8 45 150 1 200
SACB50 50 55.5 5 88.0 5.8 45 150 1 200
Note: TA = 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
 Peak Pulse Power Rating Curve   Power Derating Curve Surge Current
P